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 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
FOR THE COUNTY OF BUTTE 

 
 
 
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DARIO ANTHONY CERAGIOLI, 
 
 

Defendant(s). 

No. 
 
FELONY COMPLAINT 
BCSO 22-03787 
 
 

 
 
The undersigned is informed and believes that: 
 

 
COUNT 01 

 
 

2-4-6 State Prison 

 

On or about June 7, 2022, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of ASSAULT WITH 

INTENT TO COMMIT A FELONY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 220(a)(1), a 

Felony, was committed by DARIO ANTHONY CERAGIOLI, who did unlawfully assault K.E., with 

the intent to commit rape.  
 
 
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq. 
Willful failure to register is a crime."  
 
"NOTICE: The above offense is a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code 667.5(c)."  
 

22CF02784
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COUNT 02 
 

16-2-3 State Prison 

 

On or about June 7, 2022, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of CRIMINAL THREATS, 

in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 422(a), a Felony, was committed by DARIO ANTHONY 

CERAGIOLI, who did willfully and unlawfully threaten to commit a crime which would result in death 

and great bodily injury to K.E., with the specific intent that the statement be taken as a threat. It is 

further alleged that the threatened crime, on its face and under the circumstances in which it was made, 

was so unequivocal, unconditional, immediate and specific as to convey to K.E. a gravity of purpose and 

an immediate prospect of execution. It is further alleged that the said K.E. was reasonably in sustained 

fear of his/her safety and the safety of his/her immediate family.  

 

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 
 
 

* * * * * 
 
Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense 
counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3. 
 
I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS 
COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 2 COUNT(S). 
 
Executed on June 9, 2022. 
 
  
 Leah B. Sears 

Supervising Deputy District Attorney 
 

AGENCY: Butte County Sheriff's Office 
        

 
 

DEFENDANT SEX RACE HGT WGT EYE HAIR DOB 
DRIVER’S 
LICENSE 

CERAGIOLI, Dario 
Anthony 
7601 HUMBOLDT RD  
Forest Ranch, CA  95942 

M W 5'08'' 130 BRO GRY 03/10/1960 Y6429013,  

    SCHEDULED BAIL: $150,000.00. 
REQUESTED BAIL: NO BAIL (please see motion) 
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IN CUSTODY 

ATTACHED IS A  X  FELONY   MISDEMEANOR   INFRACTION   
 
NAME: DARIO ANTHONY CERAGIOLI 

 X  NEW COMPLAINT.  CITED/BTA/OR TO APPEAR ON  
  FOR COMPLAINTS THAT INCLUDE DIFFERENT AGENCIES 
  COUNT #S  GO TO   AGENCY 
  COUNT #S  GO TO   AGENCY 
  COUNT #S  GO TO   AGENCY 

   AMENDED COMPLAINT.  CASE NO.      COURT DATE  

   RE-FILE OF A DISMISSED CASE.  ORIGINAL CASE NO.  
 

ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

   DOJ  8715 FORM X  DOJ 8715 FORM UPLOADED TO K:DRIVE 

 X  1269 AND/OR 1275 PC FORM 

   136.2 ORDER 

   ELIGIBILITY STATEMENTS   PROP 36   PC 1000   DV 

  OTHER:  
    
    
 
 
PROBATION INFORMATION: 
   PRCS/MS/FORMAL PROBATION   YES  X  NO 
   IF YES, EMAIL A COPY OF THE COMPLAINT TO PROBATION AT Error! Hyperlink reference not valid.  

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE SENT TO COURT: 6/9/2022    HARD COPY X  EFILED 

SECRETARY INITIALS: EC  
  

 


